

2017-12-22

IT – INET Nordic Test – Member Portal ORK Test has been redirected to INET Test NTF from INET MiFID II Test (M2) (97/17)

As previously communicated in IT-Notice <u>87/17</u>, Nasdaq Nordic and Nasdaq Baltic have decided to redirect Member Portal Test from INET MiFID II Test (M2) to INET Test NTF for mapping of short codes to long codes, retrieve of the daily file of missing mappings (short codes used during the trading day in INET Test NTF that are unmapped in Member Portal Test). The Member Portal ORK Test environment was redirected to INET Test NTF instead of INET MiFID II Test (M2) as of December 20, 2017, and is available for short code management from today.

With the move of Member Portal Test to INET Test NTF, customers will be given the opportunity to test and verify the upcoming production application release prior to January 3, 2018, including mapping of short codes to long codes, in the INET Test NTF environment.

For more details on Order Record Keeping management and testing in Member Portal, see IT-Notice 71/17.

Time schedule

Member Portal Test connected to INET Test NTF – December 20, 2017

Questions and feedback

For further information and feedback concerning this information, please contact:

Ronny Thellman Tel: +46 8 405 6313

E-mail: ronny.thellman@nasdaq.com

Support

For technical questions, please contact:

Nasdaq Cash Equity Operations Tel: +46 8 405 6410

E-mail: operator@nasdaq.com

Best regards,

Nasdaq Nordic and Nasdaq Baltic

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallinn and Nasdaq Vilnius are respectively brand names for Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd, Nasdaq Iceland hf., Nasdaq Riga AS, Nasdaq Stockholm AB, Nasdaq Tallinn AS and AB Nasdaq Vilnius. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm. Nasdaq Baltic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Riga and Nasdaq Vilnius.